revenue grant. NPG is non-ring-fenced and is credited to Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income in
the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.

2015/16

£000

 2016/17

£000
(3,574) Government Grants:  National Park Grant (Defra) (3,635)

(3,574)  (3,635)

Note 8.  Prior Period Restatement of Service Expenditure and Income

Expenditure on services and income relating to or derived from those services is classified in the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement (CIES) in accordance with the CIPFA Code of
Local Authority Accounting in the UK. The 2016/17 Code requires that Local Authorities present
expenditure and income on services on the basis of its reportable segments. These reportable
segments are based on the Authority’s internal management reporting structure. This is a change
from the previous requirement to present expenditure and income in accordance with the Service
Expenditure Code of Practice (SERCOP). This note shows how the net expenditure and income has
been restated.

Net Expenditure

As reported

in the CIES

2015/16

Adjustments

between SERCOP

& Internal

Reporting

Classifications

As

Restated

2015/16

SERCOP Service Line £000 £000 £000
Conservation of the Natural Environment 305 (54) 251
Conservation of Cultural Heritage 256 (54) 202
Recreation Management and Transport 517 (91) 426
Promoting Understanding 701 (201) 500
Rangers, Estates and Volunteers 933 (228) 705
Development Management  585 (200) 385
Forward Planning & Communities 306 (40) 266
Corporate and Democratic Core 357 0 357
Support Services 0 868 868

Cost of Services 3,960 0 3,960

 29

Gross Expenditure

As reported

in the CIES

2015/16

Adjustments

between SERCOP

& Internal

Reporting

Classifications

As

 Restated

2015/16

SERCOP Service Line £000 £000 £000
Conservation of the Natural Environment 369 (54) 315
Conservation of Cultural Heritage 325 (54) 271
Recreation Management and Transport 703 (91) 612
Promoting Understanding 943 (201) 742
Rangers, Estates and Volunteers 937 (228) 709
Development Management  821 (200) 621
Forward Planning & Communities 339 (40) 299
Corporate and Democratic Core 411 0 411
Support Services 0 906 906

Cost of Services 4,848 38 4,886

Gross Income

As reported

in the CIES

2015/16

Adjustments

between SERCOP

& Internal

Reporting

Classifications

As

Restated

2015/16

SERCOP Service Line £000 £000 £000
Conservation of the Natural Environment (64) 0 (64)
Conservation of Cultural Heritage (69) 0 (69)
Recreation Management and Transport (186) 0 (186)
Promoting Understanding (242) 0 (242)
Rangers, Estates and Volunteers (4) 0 (4)
Development Management  (236) 0 (236)
Forward Planning & Communities (33) 0 (33)
Corporate and Democratic Core (54) 0 (54)
Support Services 0 (38) (38)

Cost of Services (888) (38) (926)

Note 9.  Adjustments between Accounting Basis and Funding Basis under

Regulations

This note details the adjustments that are made to the total comprehensive income and expenditure,
recognised by the Authority in the year in accordance with property accounting practice, to arrive at
the resources that are specified by statutory provisions, as being available to the Authority to meet
future capital and revenue expenditure. The following sets out a description of the reserves that the
adjustments are made against.

General Fund Balance
The General Fund is the statutory fund into which all the receipts of an authority are required to be